TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YP LLC		11/23/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	Two Tower Center Boulevard
City:	East Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08816
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930065	.COM
Registration Number:	3963299	.COM
Registration Number:	2298647	ANYWHO
Registration Number:	3538891	BERRYLINK
Registration Number:	2066298	BERRYQUEST
Registration Number:	3570842	BERRYWEBSMART
Serial Number:	87059310	BIG THINKING TO POWER YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4154717	CLICK LESS. LIVE MORE.
Registration Number:	4440438	DISCOVER LOCAL
Registration Number:	4519286	HAND SELECTED
Registration Number:	2590129	LAS VERDADERAS PAGINAS AMARILLAS
Registration Number:	4366282	LEADS LEADER FOR LOCAL BUSINESS
Serial Number:	87059289	LOCAL BREAKTHROUGH SUMMIT
Serial Number:	87059214	LOCAL BREAKTHROUGH SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4956928	MAKE EVERY DAY LOCAL
Registration Number:	3822244	MORE CALLS, MORE CLICKS, MORE RESULTS
Registration Number:	4720380	MYBOOK
Registration Number:	4719665	MYBOOK
Registration Number:	2950722	PAY PER CALL
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0336 900386663

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1712446	PROJECT REDIRECTORY			
Registration Number:	3240152	REALPAGES.COM			
Registration Number:	2729607	THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE			
Registration Number:	2727536	THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE			
Serial Number:	87021298	THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES			
Registration Number:	1951126	THE REAL WHITE PAGES			
Registration Number:	1806033	THE REAL WHITE PAGES			
Registration Number:	1781368	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES			
Registration Number:	2088738	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES			
Registration Number:	2999407	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES			
Registration Number:	2207898	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES			
Registration Number:	1663388	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES			
Registration Number:	3731699	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH			
Registration Number:	3643959	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH			
Registration Number:	3696246	YELLOWPAGES.COM			
Registration Number:	3864664	YELLOWPAGES.COM			
Serial Number:	87021279	YP			
Registration Number:	4772531	YP			
Registration Number:	4886306	YP			
Registration Number:	4772103	YP			
Registration Number:	4400504	YP			
Registration Number:	3947963	YP			
Registration Number:	4719666	YP CAN DO THAT			
Registration Number:	4978698	YP CAN DO THAT.			
Registration Number:	4771740	YP CAN DO THAT.			
Registration Number:	4978699	YP CAN DO THAT.			
Serial Number:	86592140	YP FOR BUSINESS			
Registration Number:	4561559	YP FOR MERCHANTS			
Registration Number:	4925786	YP SEARCH MARKETPLACE			
Registration Number:	4954245	YPCLICKS			
Registration Number:	4954246	YPCLICKS			
Registration Number:	3010926	YPCLICKS!			
Serial Number:	86635108	YPCONNECT			
Registration Number:	4925783	YPCONNECT			
Registration Number:	4925782	YPDIRECT			
Serial Number:	86628962	YPDIRECT			
Registration Number:	4935291	YPDISPLAY			
Serial Number:	86628966	YPDISPLAY			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86628990	YPESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	86628988	YPESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4981047	YPLOCALADS
Serial Number:	86628970	YPLOCALADS
Registration Number:	3683695	YPMOBILE
Registration Number:	4981048	YPPRESENCE
Serial Number:	86628982	YPPRESENCE
Registration Number:	4925784	YPSEARCH
Serial Number:	86628980	YPSEARCH
Registration Number:	4925794	YPSEARCH MARKETPLACE
Serial Number:	86628993	YPVIDEO
Serial Number:	86628992	YPVIDEO
Registration Number:	4925785	YPWEBSITE
Serial Number:	86628996	YPWEBSITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corenda R. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Corenda R. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page1.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page2.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page3.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page4.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page5.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page6.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page7.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page8.tif source=YP LLC - Trademark Coversheet Security Agreement#page8.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - - TRADEMARKS

YP LLC

WHEREAS, YP LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated November 13, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of PNC Bank, National Association, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has assigned to the Grantee and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); provided, however, that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, Collateral shall not include any intent-to-use United States trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, provided that, upon such filing and acceptance, such intent-to-use applications shall be included in the definition of Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Grantee and grants to the Grantee for the benefit of the Grantee and the Lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Dated as of November 23, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

YP LLC

Name: Hack W. Smith

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Owner	Status	Application	Registration	Registration
	00750			Number	Number	Date
United	.COM &	YP LLC	Registered	78/936,456	3,930,065	3/8/2011
States	Walking					
	Fingers					
	Design					
United	.COM &	YP LLC	Registered	78/936,435	3,963,299	5/17/2011
States	Walking					
	Fingers					
	Design					
United	ANYWHO	YP LLC	Registered	75/338,234	2,298,647	12/7/1999
States						
United	BERRYLI	YP LLC	Registered	78/901,512	3,538,891	11/25/2008
States	NK					
United	BERRYQ	YP LLC	Registered	74/724,307	2,066,298	6/3/1997
States	UEST					
United	BERRYW	YP LLC	Registered	78/923,295	3,570,842	2/3/2009
States	EBSMART					
United	BIG	YP LLC	Pending	87/059,310	N/A	N/A
States	THINKIN					
	G TO					
	POWER					
	YOUR					
	BUSINESS					
United	CLICK	YP LLC	Registered	85/103,843	4,154,717	6/5/2012
States	LESS.					
•	LIVE				*	
	MORE.					
United	DISCOVE	YP LLC	Registered	77/819,972	4,440,438	11/26/2013
States	R LOCAL					***************************************
United	HAND	YP LLC	Registered	85/980,958	4,519,286	2/28/2013
States	SELECTE					
	D					***************************************
United	LAS	YP LLC	Registered	75/374,652	2,590,129	7/9/2002
States	VERDAD					
	ERAS					
	PAGINAS					
	AMARILL					
	AS					
United	LEADS	YP LLC	Registered	85/849,004	4,366,282	7/9/2013
States	LEADER					
	FOR	<u> </u>				

Schedule A - 1

4-3	LOCAL BUSINESS					
United States	LOCAL BREAKTH ROUGH SUMMIT	YP LLC	Pending	87/059,289	N/A	N/A
United States	LOCAL BREAKTH ROUGH SUMMIT & Design	YP LLC	Pending	87/059,214	N/A	N/A
United States	MAKE EVERY DAY LOCAL	YP LLC	Registered	86/509,526	4,956,928	5/10/2016
United States	MORE CALLS, MORE CLICKS, MORE RESULTS	YP LLC	Registered	77/101,643	3,822,244	7/20/2010
United States	MYBOOK	YP LLC	Registered	86/419,513	4,720,380	4/14/2015
United States	MYBOOK & Bar Design	YP LLC	Registered	86/369,058	4,719,665	4/14/2015
United States	PAY PER CALL	YP LLC	Registered	78/344,436	2,950,722	5/10/2005
United States	PROJECT REDIREC TORY	YP LLC	Registered	74/150,485	1,712,446	9/1/1992
United States	REALPAG ES.COM	YP LLC	Registered	75/749,921	3,240,152	5/8/2007
United States	THE ORIGINA L SEARCH ENGINE	YP LLC	Registered	75/916,347	2,729,607	6/24/2003
United States	THE ORIGINA L SEARCH ENGINE	YP LLC	Registered	75/917,329	2,727,536	6/17/2003
United States	THE ORIGINA L	YP LLC	Pending	87/021,298	N/A	N/A

	YELLOW					
	PAGES					
United	THE	YP LLC	Registered	74/634,262	1,951,126	1/23/1996
States	REAL					
	WHITE					
	PAGES					
United	THE	YP LLC	Registered	74/282,577	1,806,033	11/23/1993
States	REAL					
	WHITE					
	PAGES					
	(Stylized)	77777				
United	THE	YP LLC	Registered	74/282,583	1,781,368	7/13/1993
States	REAL					
	YELLOW					
TT	PAGES	VD I I O	70	75 (040 447	0.000.700	0./10./1007
United	THE	YP LLC	Registered	75/048,447	2,088,738	8/19/1997
States	REAL					
	YELLOW					
TT:4I	PAGES	YP LLC	Danistanad	75 /200 767	2 000 407	0 /27 /2005
United	THE REAL	IPLLC	Registered	75/390,767	2,999,407	9/27/2005
States	YELLOW			:		
	PAGES					
	(Stylized)					
	(horizontal)					
United	THE	YP LLC	Registered	75/115,624	2,207,898	12/8/1998
States	REAL		registered	757 115,021	2,207,070	12/0/1//0
Ciatos	YELLOW					
	PAGES					
	(Stylized)					
	(vertical)					
United	THE	YP LLC	Registered	73/520,226	1,663,388	11/5/1991
States	REAL					
	YELLOW					
	PAGES		•	,		
	(Stylized)					
	(vertical)					
United	WE	YP LLC	Registered	76/653,401	3,731,699	12/29/2009
States	WROTE					
	THE					
	BOOK ON					
	LOCAL					
	SEARCH					
United	WE	YP LLC	Registered	76/978,978	3,643,959	6/23/2009
States	WROTE					
	THE		<u> </u>			

	BOOK ON		<u> </u>			
	LOCAL					
	SEARCH					
United	YELLOW	YP LLC	Registered	76/979,011	3,696,246	10/13/2009
States	PAGES.C		registered	707777,011	3,070,240	10/15/2007
	OM &					
	Walking					
	Fingers					
	Design					
United	YELLOW	YP LLC	Registered	76/651,432	3,864,664	10/19/2010
States	PAGES.C					
	OM &					
	Walking					
	Fingers					
	Design					
United	YP	YP LLC	Pending	87/021,279	N/A	N/A
States						
United	YP & Bar	YP LLC	Registered	86/453,209	4,772,531	7/14/2015
States	and Square					
75 T. 4	Designs	I TO T I C		04/010 5/0	1.00(.00)	
United	YP & Bar	YP LLC	Registered	86/013,763	4,886,306	1/12/2016
States	Design	VDIIC	 D :	06 (427 070	4.770.100	7./14/0015
United	YP & Black	YP LLC	Registered	86/437,978	4,772,103	7/14/2015
States United	Bar Design YP &	YP LLC	Dagistanad	85/151,997	4 400 504	0/10/2012
States	Square	IPLLC	Registered	83/131,99/	4,400,504	9/10/2013
States	Design					
	(curved					
	edges)	-				
United	YP &	YP LLC	Registered	85/152,106	3,947,963	4/19/2011
States	Square		Trogration	00, 102,100	3,717,700	
	Design					
	(curved					
	edges)					
United	YP CAN	YP LLC	Registered	86/369,060	4,719,666	4/14/2015
States	DO THAT					
United	YP CAN	YP LLC	Registered	86/369,063	4,978,698	6/14/2016
States	DO THAT.					
	& Bar and					
	Square					
	Designs					
	(white on			,		
	black)					
TT	(horizontal)	TO TTO	ļ	06/060	4 77 m 4 m 4 h	
United	YP CAN	YP LLC	Registered	86/369,066	4,771,740	7/14/2015
States	DO THAT.					

	& Bar and		T			
	Square					
	_					
	Designs					
	(white on					
	black)					
	(vertical)					
United	YP CAN	YP LLC	Registered	86/369,070	4,978,699	6/14/2016
States	DO THAT.					
	& Bar and					
	Square					
	Designs					
	(white on					
	black)					
	(vertical)					
United	YP FOR	YP LLC	Pending	86/592,140	N/A	N/A
States	BUSINESS					
United	YP FOR	YP LLC	Registered	85/795,808	4,561,559	7/1/2014
States	MERCHA					
	NTS					
United	YP	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,999	4,925,786	3/29/2016
States	SEARCH			·	,	
	MARKET					
	PLACE &					
	Bar Design					
United	YPCLICK	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,972	4,954,245	5/10/2016
States	S					
United	YPCLICK	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,974	4,954,246	5/10/2016
States	S & Bar					
	Design					
United	YPCLICK	YP LLC	Registered	78/421,109	3,010,926	11/1/2005
States	S!				' '	
United	YPCONN	YP LLC	Pending	86/635,108	N/A	N/A
States	ECT			,		
United	YPCONN	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,976	4,925,783	3/29/2016
States	ECT & Bar			,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Design					
United	YPDIREC	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,965	4,925,782	3/29/2016
States	T				, , , , , ,	
United	YPDIREC	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,962	N/A	N/A
	T & Bar	-				
States		1				
States	Design		1			
	Design YPDISPL	YPLLC	Registered	86/628.967	4.935.291	4/12/2016
United	YPDISPL	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,967	4,935,291	4/12/2016
United States	YPDISPL AY					
United	YPDISPL	YP LLC	Registered Pending	86/628,967 86/628,966	4,935,291 N/A	4/12/2016 N/A

United	YPESSEN	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,990	N/A	N/A
States	TIALS					
United	YPESSEN	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,988	N/A	N/A
States	TIALS &					
·	Bar Design					
United	YPLOCAL	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,971	4,981,047	6/21/2016
States	ADS					
United	YPLOCAL	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,970	N/A	N/A
States	ADS & Bar					
***************************************	Design					
United	YPMOBIL	YP LLC	Registered	77/300,196	3,683,695	9/15/2009
States	E					
United	YPPRESE	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,985	4,981,048	6/21/2016
States	NCE					
United	YPPRESE	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,982	N/A	N/A
States	NCE & Bar					
	Design					
United	YPSEARC	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,981	4,925,784	3/29/2016
States	H					
United	YPSEARC	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,980	N/A	N/A
States	H & Bar					
	Design					
United	YPSEARC	YP LLC	Registered	86/629,587	4,925,794	3/29/2016
States	H					
	MARKET					
	PLACE					
United	YPVIDEO	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,993	N/A	N/A
States			_			
United	YPVIDEO	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,992	N/A	N/A
States	& Bar					
	Design					,
United	YPWEBSI	YP LLC	Registered	86/628,997	4,925,785	3/29/2016
States	TE					
United	YPWEBSI	YP LLC	Pending	86/628,996	N/A	N/A
States	TE & Bar			,	,	
	Design					